

## SecureKloud Technologies Limited

Regd. Off.: # 5, II Floor, Srinivasa Towers, Cenotaph Road, Teynampet, Chennai-600 018 Ph: 044-6602 8000  
Email: contactus@securekloud.com | Website: www.securekloud.com | CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852

### EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	3 Months Ended			6 Months Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	958.56	1,048.37	909.82	2,006.93	2,357.75	4,017.52
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(108.30)	(119.84)	(188.28)	(228.14)	422.22	24.87
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(108.30)	(119.84)	(188.28)	(228.14)	422.22	24.87
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(100.54)	(213.28)	(122.78)	(313.82)	317.88	(4.19)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(126.87)	(213.28)	(125.73)	(340.15)	314.93	(10.15)
6 Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 5/- each)	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						7,861.37
8 Earnings per share (Face value of INR 5/- each) not annualised						
(i) Basic (INR)	(0.33)	(0.70)	(0.40)	(1.03)	1.04	(0.01)
(ii) Diluted (INR)	(0.29)	(0.61)	(0.40)	(0.90)	1.04	(0.01)

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	3 Months Ended			6 Months Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	8,728.35	9,061.82	8,817.13	17,790.17	17,671.73	34,960.69
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,403.36)	(1,063.28)	325.59	(3,466.64)	(140.32)	153.21
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,403.36)	(1,063.28)	325.59	(3,466.64)	(140.32)	153.21
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,399.36)	(326.60)	390.14	(2,725.96)	(245.94)	118.19
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(2,425.69)	(326.60)	387.19	(2,752.29)	(248.89)	112.23
6 Equity Share Capital (face value of INR 5/- each)	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88
7 Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						2,571.43
8 Earnings per share (Face value of INR 5/- each) not annualised						
(i) Basic (INR)	(4.87)	(0.73)	1.02	(5.60)	0.10	0.52
(ii) Diluted (INR)	(4.25)	(0.64)	1.02	(4.89)	0.10	0.52

**Note:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2021. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company viz., www.securekloud.com
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**For SecureKloud Technologies Limited**  
**SURESH VENKATACHARI**  
Chairman  
DIN: 00365522

Place: Chennai  
Date: 13-11-2021

Corporate Centre, Street  
21st floor, E Wing, Maker Tower

### SALE OF FINANCIAL ASSETS OF BANKS/ARCs/NBFCs/

State Bank of India invite NBFCs/FIs through e-Auction Banks/ARCs/NBFCs/FIs inter financial assets, to be shown can participate in the bid non-disclosure agreement executed. For execution of n Bank & other queries, if ar NBFCs/FIs can contact on e- State Bank of India invite Banks/ARCs/NBFCs/FIs for Performing Asset (NPAs) co Total outstanding of ₹ 30. bidders are requested to intil in the e-Auction by way of an Bank's Website at <https://b> Auction Notice > ARC AND

Place: Mumbai

Date: 15.11.2021

**பெயர் மாற்றம்**  
 Given Name: Nazeer Ahameed,  
 Sur Name: Basheer Ahameed,  
 தந்தை பெயர்: Basheer Ahameed,  
 பிறந்த தேதி: 15.06.1984, தெ.ச-9,  
 10வது பிரைக், முகப்பேர் கிழக்கு,  
 சென்னை - 600 037, என்ற  
 முகவரியில் வசிக்கும் நான்  
 இனி **Given Name:**  
**Nazeer Ahamed, Sur Name:**  
**Basheer Ahamed,** என்று  
 அழைக்கப்படுகிறேன்.  
 Given Name: Nazeer  
 Ahameed, Sur Name:  
 Basheer Ahameed

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
 This is to inform that my client Mr. Rajasekhar, represented by his duly appointed Power of Attorney Agent M/s. Iettupakkam Foundations (Pvt) Limited having its office at Varsha Apartments, Iew No.11, Nehru Nagar 1<sup>st</sup> Main Road, dayar, Chennai - 600020, has lost the original sale deed pertaining to the property comprised in S.No.239/1A, measuring 50 cents in Adhanancheri village, Sriperumbudur Taluk (Kundrathur), Kanchipuram District, Date: 7/02/1975, bearing Doc.No.847/75, on file of SRO Tambaram. The Said document was lost in the massive floods that inundated the office in the year 2015. The same could not be traced by them in spite of diligent search. Any person having any rival claims may contact within 10 days from the date of this publication  
**V. Akila, Advocate,**  
**No.4/13, II Street, Luz Avenue,**  
**Mylapore, Chennai-600004.**  
**Cell No. 98407 91378**

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
 By this Public Notice my client JAYANTHI HANKAR, Wife of Late Shankar, residing at Apartment No.5, Citidel, 1-A, Cenotaph Road Lane, Chennai - 600 018, is the absolute owner of the property All that piece and parcel of land situate at Ward C, Block - 10, Town Survey No.23, Aronvent Road, Kodaikanal Township, acquired after the demise of her husband Mr. Shankar. The title deed of the above said property i.e., Sale Deed Document No.470/1972, dated 22.06.1972, filed in Sub Registrar, Dindigul were either misplaced/lost by my client and the same could not be traced out by her till date despite diligent search made by her. If anyone is in legal possession of the said original Document bearing No.470/1972, dated 22.06.1972, file of Sub Registrar, Dindigul and thereby having any formal objection in this regard the same may be forwarded to the undersigned with supporting documentation proof within 15(fifteen) days from the date of publication of this Notification failing which it is presumed that the said Original Sale Deed Document No.470/1972, dated 22.06.1972, file of Sub Registrar, Dindigul are permanently irretrievably lost.  
**P.M. GOPALA KRISHNAN, Advocate**  
 No.10/19, Vallabha Agraham Street,  
 Triplicane, Chennai - 600 005  
 +91-9884902040

**புகளுடைய கீழ்காணும்**  
**TRATECH CEMENT LTD-ன்**  
**கார் பஸ் ஸ்டாண்டில் xerox**  
**கூடு. Raghavan Gopalan jointly**  
**File No.08390169, Rs.10/- each**  
**Distinctive number**  
**From To**

**செக்யூர்கிளவுட் டெக்னாலஜிஸ் லிமிடெட்**  
 (முன்னர் செக்யூர் கிளவுட் டெக்னாலஜிஸ் லிமிடெட்)  
 புதிது அலுவலகம் : எண்.5, சென்னை ரோடு, 2வது தளம், ஸ்ரீனிவாச டவர்ஸ், தேனாம்பேட்டை, சென்னை - 600 018  
 தொலைபேசி எண்: 044-6602 8000 | Email: contactus@securekloud.com | Website: www.securekloud.com | (CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852)  
**30 செப்டம்பர், 2021ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அகரவாண்டுகளான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கை கருக்கம்**  
 (இந்திய ரூபாயில் லட்சத்தில் இடிகள் தவிர)

விவரங்கள்	தனியானது					
	முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்			முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள்		
	30 செப். 2021	30 ஜூன் 2021	30 செப். 2020	30 செப். 2021	30 செப். 2020	31 மார்ச் 2021
	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது
1 செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருவாய்	958.56	1,048.37	909.82	2,006.93	2,357.75	4,017.52
2 காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/ அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகள் முன்)	(108.30)	(119.84)	(188.28)	(228.14)	422.22	24.87
3 வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகள் முன்)	(108.30)	(119.84)	(188.28)	(228.14)	422.22	24.87
4 வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகள் முன்)	(100.54)	(213.28)	(122.78)	(313.82)	317.88	(4.19)
5 காலத்திற்கான மொத்த பரிபூரண வருமானம் / (நஷ்டம்) (காலத்திற்கான லாபம் (வரிக்கு முன்) மற்றும் இதர பரிபூரண வருமானம் (வரிக்கு முன்) உள்ளடக்கியது)	(126.87)	(213.28)	(125.73)	(340.15)	314.93	(10.15)
6 செலுத்தப்பட்ட சம்பங்கு மூலதனம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் முகமதிப்பு ரூ.5/-)	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88
7 சிசுவர்கள் (மறுமதிப்பீட்டு சிசுவர்கள் தீங்கலாக)						7,861.37
8 ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தியம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் முகமதிப்பு ரூ.5/-) வருடாந்திரம் அல்ல						
(i) அடிப்படை (ரூ.)	(0.33)	(0.70)	(0.40)	(1.03)	1.04	(0.01)
(ii) ஊடகங்கள் (ரூ.)	(0.29)	(0.61)	(0.40)	(0.90)	1.04	(0.01)

(இந்திய ரூபாயில் லட்சத்தில் இடிகள் தவிர)

விவரங்கள்	ஒருங்கிணைந்தது					
	முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்			முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள்		
	30 செப். 2021	30 ஜூன் 2021	30 செப். 2020	30 செப். 2021	30 செப். 2020	31 மார்ச் 2021
	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது
1 செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருவாய்	8,728.35	9,061.82	8,817.13	17,790.17	17,671.73	34,960.69
2 காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/ அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகள் முன்)	(2,403.36)	(1,063.28)	325.59	(3,466.64)	(140.32)	153.21
3 வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகள் முன்)	(2,403.36)	(1,063.28)	325.59	(3,466.64)	(140.32)	153.21
4 வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம் / (நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகள் முன்)	(2,399.36)	(326.60)	390.14	(2,725.96)	(245.94)	118.19
5 காலத்திற்கான மொத்த பரிபூரண வருமானம் / (நஷ்டம்) (காலத்திற்கான லாபம் (வரிக்கு முன்) மற்றும் இதர பரிபூரண வருமானம் (வரிக்கு முன்) உள்ளடக்கியது)	(2,425.69)	(326.60)	387.19	(2,752.29)	(248.89)	112.23
6 செலுத்தப்பட்ட சம்பங்கு மூலதனம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் முகமதிப்பு ரூ.5/-)	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88	1,525.88
7 சிசுவர்கள் (மறுமதிப்பீட்டு சிசுவர்கள் தீங்கலாக)						2,571.43
8 ஒரு பங்கு சம்பந்தியம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் முகமதிப்பு ரூ.5/-) வருடாந்திரம் அல்ல						
(i) அடிப்படை (ரூ.)	(4.87)	(0.73)	1.02	(5.60)	0.10	0.62
(ii) ஊடகங்கள் (ரூ.)	(4.25)	(0.64)	1.02	(4.89)	0.10	0.52

குறிப்பு  
 1. மொத்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை குழுவால் பரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டு முறையே நவம்பர் 13, 2021 அன்று நடைபெற்ற இயக்குனர்கள் குழு கூட்டத்தில் அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்டது. SEBI (பட்டியல் ஊட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஊடக வகைகளில் தக்கவை செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டுகளான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விவரம் வடிவத்தில் கருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. காலாண்டுகளான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் ஊடக வகை இணையதளங்கள் www.searndia.com மற்றும் www.bseindia.com மற்றும் திறவந்ததின் இணையதளம் www.securekloud.comல் உள்ளது.  
 2. கணக்குக் கொள்கைகளில் மற்றும் (க) காலாண்ட நிகர லாபம் / நஷ்டம், மொத்த விவரண வருமானம் அல்லது வேறு எதேனும் தொடர்புடைய நிதி பொருள் (க) மீதான தக்கம் ஒரு அடிக்கூறுப்பின் மூலம் வெளிப்படுத்தப்படும்.  
 3. இந்த ஏன் விதிகள்/ஏன் விதிகளின் பொருத்தக்கூடியவற்றின் கீழ் விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகள் லாப நஷ்ட அறிக்கையில் சரி செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது.  
**செக்யூர்கிளவுட் டெக்னாலஜிஸ் லிமிடெட்டிற்கான**  
 ஒப்பம்- ஷேஷ் வெங்கடேசன்  
 நிர்வாக இயக்குநர்  
 திகதி: 13.11.2021  
 DIN: 00365522

**பாரத் டெக்ஸ்டைல்ஸ் & ப்ருபிங் இண்டஸ்ட்ரீஸ் லிமிடெட்**  
 புதிய எண்.64, பழைய எண்.43, சட்டன்னை நாயக்கர் தெரு, குளா, சென்னை 600 112 | CIN: L7111TN1990PLC020072  
**30 செப்டம்பர், 2021ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுகளான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள்**  
 ரூபாய் லட்சத்தில்

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			இன்றைய தேதி வரையிலான முடிந்த காலத்தில் முடிந்த கணக்குகள்		
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது
1 செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருமானம்							
(2) செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருமானம்	268.11	113.32	130.40	381.43	191.64	1,265.34	
	0.80	1.24	0.12	2.04	0.12	1.32	